During the year, the Company passed the following Special Resolutions through a single Postal Ballot. 

Sr. No. Description

1. Special Resolution under Section 94 of Companies Act, 1956 for Increase in Authorised Share Capital of 
the Company from `45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Five Crores Only) to `75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy 
Five Crores Only)

2. Special Resolution for issue of Bonus shares in the ratio 1:1

3. Special Resolution under Section 16 and 94 of the Companies Act, 1956 for sub-division of equity shares 
of face value of `10 each to `1 each

4. Special Resolution under Section 16 and 31 of the Companies Act, 1956 for affecting consequent changes